All British Cat
Society of SA

2021
Post-Christmas Cat Show

>

@:

&

L) .‘d
A
y

-
\ &

C
~
\

Sunday 7t March 2021
Virginia Community Centre




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

2021 GCCFSA COVID-SAFE GUIDELINES
GCCFSA will:

Follow the guidelines of SA Health at all times.
Keep an attendance record, including the name, phone number or email address, and date and time
of people attending the cat show, for the purpose of contact tracing in relation to COVID-19.
Maintain and encourage others to maintain the physical distancing principle of at least 1.5 metres
separation, where possible:

0 This includes between groups within each room.

0 At entry and exit points.
Consider venue layout and move tables and seating to comply with physical distancing (1.5m
separation) and density requirements (1 person per 2 square metres).
Dedicate separate entry and exit doors from separate rooms, and pathways to encourage “one-way
traffic” where possible.
Minimise mixing between separate rooms or groups of people as much as possible.
Display signage at the venue entrance to instruct members of the public (and staff) not to enter if
they are unwell or have COVID-19 symptoms.
Monitor compliance with physical distancing requirements, with particular regard to areas where
members of the public might congregate.
Encourage and support downloading of COVID-Safe App.
Clean bathrooms more frequently than lower traffic areas, especially taps, door handles and other
frequently touched points.
Provide hand sanitiser on entry and exit of the premises.

Exhibitors will:

Declare any contact with COVID-19 by completing the COVID-Safe Questionnaire with their entry,
including the following statements:

0 They have not had any flu-like symptoms within the last two weeks

0 They have not been overseas or interstate (hotspots) within previous two weeks

o0 They have not been in close contact within anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 within the

last two weeks

0 They do not feel unwell.
Practice safe hygiene by making use of the hand sanitiser provided by the show management,
throughout the show.
Practice physical distancing requirements of at least 1.5 metres separation, where possible.
Maintain physical distancing from judges and stewards at all times.
Should an exhibitor become unwell with COVID-like symptoms prior to the show, it is important that
they do not attend. A refund may be possible.
Should an exhibitor become unwell with COVID-like symptoms during the show, it is important to
advise show management immediately. You may be asked to leave the show hall and a COVID-19
test will be required to ensure the safety of all exhibitors.

QR Code to be read on entry, hand sanitiser use and social
distancing to be observed.
COVID-Safe Plans are available for viewing on-site.
These measures are designed to keep us all safe
to enjoy our hobby &)



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

ALL BRITISH CAT SOCIETY

Affiliated with the Governing Council of the Cat Fancy of SA

Post-Christmas Show

Sunday 7™ March 2021
VIRGINIA COMMUNITY CENTRE

OLD PORT WAKEFIELD RD, VIRGINIA
AIRCONDITIONED VENUE
CARPARKING AVAILABLE — DO NOT BRING OWN CHAIRS

JUDGING PANEL

Ring 1 Ring 2
GROUP 1 Claire Edwards - GCCFSA GROUP 1 Cheryl Ross - FASA
GROUP 2 Michelle Hinder - FASA GROUP 2 Judith Russack - GCCFSA
GROUP 3 Claire Edwards - GCCFSA GROUP 3 Cheryl Ross - FASA
GROUP 4 Michelle Hinder - FASA GROUP 4 Lisa McNeil - FASA 3
GROUP 5 & 6 Amie Hobbs - GCCFSA GROUP 5 & 6 Lisa McNeil - FASA |
Ring 3 - croup 54 6 | Judith Russack - GCCFSA

Sayba Memorial Trophy for Best Male Domestic By Points over 3 Rings
Tootie Memorial Trophy for Best Female Domestic By Points over 3 Rings
Supreme Exhibit in Group 5 and Group 6 By Points over 3 Rings
Best Junior Exhibitor Claire Edwards
Best Dressed Christmas Exhibitor Amie Hobbs
Best Dressed Christmas Cage & Cat Michelle Hinder
Best New Exhibitor Cheryl Ross
Thank you to our sponsors BEPURINA]
y P PROPLAN
Catpad" HLTRITION BERFOR MG
C i enclosures Eyé’ En V-‘)} |‘_.'| the PETCALMER
"".-‘:T-""'"-_'"_'_ ﬂ Pesie: 1o SP——— == Calm I'-' tAmslety Natiurally

Phantom Painter / Simson Kitchens / Kylie McNally / Debe Benson / Hanson Pizza Bar
Texas Diner / Just Antennas / Susaramo Cornish Rex / Kitty Sparkles




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

A Natural Choice

Environmental wood pet litter and bedding
manufactured from plantation waste sawdust.

dable and cxcepuionally safe Tor kitlens, cats, birds,
all animals.
Approved by ers, vets and animal welfare groups, pet owners and
breeders can be confident with their choice of litter.

www.oz-pet.net.au
1800 882 309




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you

On behalf of the All British Cat Society we welcome you to the Post Cat Christmas Show.

Thank you for the major sponsors CatPad Enclosures, Pet Calmer, Oz Pet, Eye Envy Australia, Black Dog
Treats, Purrparazzi Photography, Purina Australia, Phantom Painter and Just Antennas. Simsom Kitchens
and other private sponsors for their donations for third ring and supreme.

I would also like to say a big thank you to these following people.
Allyson Ongley for giving me the chance to run this Cats Christmas Show as the show manager
Fiona Hawkins for being the entry officer and for some extra work that's really appreciated and all
the work she has done over the year and other shows
Judith Jordan for organising the sponsors for this show
Judith Adams as my Chief Steward
Kylie McNally for making all the side classes Bonbons.
Debe Benson and Kitty Sparkles for donation in major raffle
Darryl Smith for his patience in designing floor plan
Susaramo Cattery for donation of cats stocking for best of groups Ring1/
Annette Schuit for the kitchen.

We also like to thank the judges, stewards, ring clerks, vets and vet nurses and the volunteers for the help
of setting up and work in the show.

| would like to thank you the exhibitor for attending this show as for all clubs and GCCFSA shows, as the
show wouldn't run and operate if it wasn't for you the exhibitor.

The Vet and Nurses will examine all exhibits before they are benched and any exhibit rejected by a vet shall
not enter the Venue. Exhibitors are reminded that Show Rule 7 states that the Vet’s decision is final.

Also please remember to keep your 1.5m distance from one another and to use the hand sanitizer and
wipes.

Please obey the COVID-19 rules and enjoy and have fun at the Cats Christmas Show.

Show Manager

David Walker

]
.,




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

EdPURL ."'-.'A

PROPLAN

SUTRITICN THAT PERFOAMS

WHAT IF

YOU COULD HELP MAKE |
YOUR CAT'S EVERYDAY
EXTRAORDINARY?

E

P ',#x N

PR(

wowrwl proplannutrition.com.au



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Supreme Exhibit in Group 5/6

Awarded by points over 3 Rings
SUPREME GROUP 5 EXHIBIT 510
SUPREME GROUP 6 EXHIBIT 607

Sayba Memorial Trophy

Awarded by points over 3 Rings
FOR BEST MALE DOMESTIC 510

Tootie Memorial Trophy

Awarded by points over 3 Rings
FOR BEST FEMALE DOMESTIC 508

Best Dressed Christmas Exhibitor

JUDGE: AMIE HOBBS
BEST DRESSED EXHIBITOR Susie Morris

Best Dressed Christmas Cage & Cat

JUDGE: MICHELLE HINDER
BEST DRESSED CAGE & CAT 340

ACF Encouragement Award

Rosette provided by The Australian Cat Federation

JUDGE: LIZ ANDRESEN
ACF ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD 340

Judges Fancy Awards

CLAIRE EDWARDS 117
MICHELLE HINDER 208
CHERYL ROSS 349
JUDITH RUSSACK 510
LISA MCNEIL 419

AMIE HOBBS 602




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

SATEN

PURRPARAZZI
G
W ABCS Post Christmas Cat Show %‘1
- mrspﬂmm 7t March 2021 % %:mwﬁ
‘ (. V.

MHPARA?J‘I

OZ-PET

Thie CIDOUR fres Litter Comparmy

CatPad”

enclosures

TRU%CO
|III||lpmc

prosuIx catpouss 'L Ve ﬁm{}i @

#GOCFSA
»purinaproplan -purina
wogpetlitter =catpadenclosures
“frueccowarrior =truceco
spetealmer #petstockaustralia
#somalirila “calmumma
+melissancumannphotography
seveenvyauslralia
rphoenixcatpoles
#pelsown

USE THE HASHTAGE




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Junior Exhibitors
JUDGE: CLAIRE EDWARDS

BEST JUNIOR EXHIBITOR ALL
312 e GCH LEEWOOD SABLE FLEA (BURMESE - BROWN) L DOUGLAS
316 SUSARAMO BLUE BAYOU (CORNISH REX - BLUE SMOKE MINK) G DE CEUKELAIRE
317 SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER (CORNISH REX - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) J DE CEUKELAIRE
330 e SKINNYDIPPIN MCEVOY (SPHYNX - WHITE) M MURPHY
350 e SKINNYDIPPIN MCKINLEY (SPHYNX - WHITE) S&C MURPHY
31 e SKINNYDIPPIN CHEYANNE (SPHYNX - BLUE & WHITE) K FAGGOTTER & J SCHARBER
416 . REBUSS ALL FOR ONE (SELKIRK REX SHORTHAIR - BLUE) | OLCORN
702 DGPR REBUSS CHILLIN CHARLIE (SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR - CREAM POINT) C OLCORN

ABCS Best New Exhibitor

JUDGE: CHERYL ROSS

BEST NEW EXHIBITOR 338
209 .. 5. HAREEEM AMAZINGLY COCO (ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR - CHOCOLATE) K HAUSLER
338 ... 1. ADELHILLS BUNNYS HUMPHREY (BENGAL - SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY) M&JROSS-NAYLOR
346 ... 4. RABESKAH DREDPIRATROBERTS (DEVON REX - CREAM TABBY & WHITE) A VULCHEFF
347 .. 3. RABESKAH ANNE BONNY (DEVON REX - BLACK TORTIE TABBY & WHITE) C BOSECKE
505 SPARK (DOMESTIC - TABBY - SHORTHAIR) W WILSON
508 .. 2. JASMINE (DOMESTIC - BLACK TABBY - SHORTHAIR) T WALKER

Golden Awards

SEE EACH SECTION FOR ENTRANTS
Governing Council Golden Awards heats are held at approved shows throughout the year and all Entire and Neuter cats registered
with Governing Council are eligible. Entry fee is $5.00. Once your cat has qualified, it may enter the Governing Council Golden
Awards finals free of charge.
CASH PRIZES: Group 1, 2, 3 & 4 —Entire & Neuter Sections - First $50.00 — Second $30.00 — Third $20.00

A Golden Award will be held annually for Governing Council registered Longhair, Siamese, Foreign Shorthair and British Shorthair,
with separate classes for Entire cats and Neuters. All exhibits must be nine (9) months of age or over. Qualifying heats may take
place at any approved show except the show at which the finals take place. The finals may take place at a Governing Council Show
or at any show nominated by the Governing Council. The entry fee for the qualifying heats is to be $4.00. There will be no entry fee
for the finals, but cats concerned must enter a Challenge or Award of Merit Class.

If there are up to nine (9) entries in a Qualifying class the judge may award two (2) qualifiers and a reserve. If there are 10-14 entries
the judge may award three (3) qualifiers and a reserve. If there are 15-19 entries there may be four (4) qualifiers and a reserve. For
each additional five (5) entries there may be one (1) additional qualifier. There will be no minimum entries required for the class to
be held.

Qualifiers are eligible to enter the finals but may not enter any more qualifying heats during the current Golden Awards year.
Reserves are eligible to enter the Finals if any of the Qualifiers from their heat are not benched. Reserves may attempt to Qualify in
their own right at other shows in the same Golden Awards year, and if successful are then qualifiers.

Judges may withhold any placings if they do not consider that there are entries of sufficient merit. Exhibits who qualify after the
closing of entries for the Finals carry over into the finals of the next Golden Awards year. Governing Council will make available to
show holding qualifying heats a suitable prize card. For the finals, Council will provide a prize card, a sash or rosette, and the above
monies.



10

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

CatPad

enclosures

o e 8 P 8 o e o B e P 3 0 e o

Cat Containment Solutions — Better Built by Design

* (CatPad enclosures is your ‘local’ choice in building cat enclosures — servicing
Adelaide metropolitan and surrounds

* Affordable prices

* Free on site appraisals and quotes

* Quality construction by our licensed and insured builder/owner

* Professional before and after service

* Custom made to suit your needs and property design

* Supporting responsible cat management across South Australia

Contact us today on M: 0417 861 781 or M: 0418 852 951

Post a message on Facebook or email us on sales@catpadenclosures.com.au

* Visit our website: www.catpadenclosures.com.au
* Find and ‘Like’ us on Facebook to keep up to date with our latest builds, news
and activities

Proudly associated with Brand 54 as your |_|
local choice in building cat enclosures! SOUTH

AUSTRELIA



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Show Statistics

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN TOTAL
Birman 6 6
Exotic 1 1
Maine Coon 5 1 3 9
Norwegian Forest Cat 1 1
Ragdoll 1 4 5
GROUP 1 TOTAL 5 10 7 22
Balinese 1 1
Foreign White LH 0
Oriental Longhair 2 2
Oriental Shorthair 1 2 2 5
Siamese 2 1 1 4
GROUP 2 TOTAL 3 6 3 12
Abyssinian 1 2 3
Bengal 3 1 7 11
Burmese 1 4 2 7
Burmilla Longhair 0
Burmilla Shorthair 0
Cornish Rex 2 2 4
Devon Rex 4 4 8
Lykoi 1 1
Russian 3 3
Somali 0
Sphynx 5 6 2 13
Tonkinese 1 1 1
GROUP 3 TOTAL 10 22 19 51
British Shorthair 2 1 3
Cymric 1 1 2 4
Manx 1 1
Scottish Fold 1 1
Selkirk Rex Longhair 4 4
Selkirk Rex Shorthair 5 2 7
GROUP 4 TOTAL 4 12 4 20
Domestic Male 5 2 7
Domestic Female 3 1 4
GROUP 5 TOTAL 8 3 11
Companion Male 2 2 4
Companion Female 2 2 4
GROUP 6 TOTAL 4 4 8
Exhibition 4
TOTAL 22 62 40 128




12

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors
Efe Em
NEW ARRIVALS

Check out our new Care Packages, Starting from AU$50.00.

Deluxe Care Package for
Cats $75.00 (Saving $62.00)
contains the following;
e 1x125ml Eye Envy
solution
s 1 x60gm Eye Envy
Powder
o 2 x 30 pack Jars
applicating pads

Full range on our website

WWw.eyeenvy.com.au

Eye Envy Australia proudly supports over 200 Cat and
Dog shows throughout Australia




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 1 Exhibits

APHRODITE, BIRMAN, EXOTIC, MAINE COON, NORWEGIAN FOREST CAT, NEVA MASQUERADE,
NEBELUNG, PERSIAN, RAGDOLL, SIBERIAN, TURKISH ANGORA, TURKISH VAN

RING 1: CLAIRE EDWARDS - GCCFSA
RING 2: CHERYL ROSS - FASA

GROUP 1 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2
BEST 101 101 112 113 120 116
RESERVE 103 103 113 110 116 120
3R BEST 115 108 122 122
4™ BEST 108 112
GROUP 1 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2
ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 101 113 116
COAT COLOUR 104 112 117
GROOMED 105 111 122
PERSONALITY 101 113 117
ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2
CLAIRE EDWARDS CHERYL ROSS
GROUP 1 Entire Male 101 101
Entire Female 103 103
Desexed Male 112 113
Desexed Female 115 110
GOLDEN AWARDS -RING 1
GROUP 1 ENTIRE
104 ... R...... MALLEECATZ CHEROKEENATION (MAINE COON - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) M WRIGHT
105 ... Q ...... COONMAGIC MOONSHINE (MAINE COON - BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) K MATTOCK

GROUP 1 NEUTER
NONE ENTERED

13




14

GRAND CHAMPION MALE
101 Sl 1.

101 101

CHAMPION FEMALE
SCR

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021
Group 1 Entires
Maine Coon

GCH COONMAGIC GASTON (BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) K MATTOCK

Rubens Olimpian (IMP RUSSIA) x Enchanted City Davina Clair (IMP ITALY) (SA) K Mattock 18-Oct-19
GCCFSA

CHALLENGE

CH MALLEECATZ SOPHIA (BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) M WRIGHT

AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY

OPEN FEMALE
103 Sl 1.

AGOUTI & WHITE
OPEN FEMALE

104 ... 2. e 2.

105 Sl 1.
105 105
101 101
103 103

COONMAGIC PETRICHOR (AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY) K MATTOCK
ACF AoE DGCH Coonmagic Ulysses x GCH Coonmagic Tuesdays Child (SA) K Mattock12-Apr-20 GCCFSA
CHALLENGE

MALLEECATZ CHEROKEENATION (AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) M WRIGHT
Saltus Zahrabske Z-Changal (ImpCRO) x Coonhaven Pollywaffle (SA) M Wright 07-Apr-20 DUAL

COONMAGIC MOONSHINE (AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE)K MATTOCK
Heart Stealer Ti'Amo (ImpHUN) x ANC CCCA GCH ACF AoE SDGCH Coonmagic China Doll (SA) K Mattock

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

106 SCR

SCR

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

107 Sl 1.

107 107

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

108 Sl 1.

108 108

GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

109 SCR

SCR

31-Jan-20 GCCFSA
CHALLENGE
BEST MAINE COON ENTIRE
RESERVE MAINE COON ENTIRE
IMPERIAL DGPR BOBBYSOCKS SUMMER HEAT (RED POINT) J EDWARDS
DGCH Feanor Ulysses Helios x Bobbysocks Sangria On Ice (SA) D Figg 15-Oct-13 DUAL
AWARD OF MERIT
DGPR SHIKI TITAN OF SATURN (SEAL POINT) J SEAGRIM
Shiki Jeromy x Shiki Francine (SA) V Eves 09-Nov-17 GCCFSA
AWARD OF MERIT
DGPR SHIKI PRECIOUS CRYSTAL (SEAL TABBY POINT) J SEAGRIM
Shiki Marvin x Shiki Caramello Koala (SA) V Eves 17-Dec-17 GCCFSA
AWARD OF MERIT
GPR SARIKAMAJIK USAMBA (SEAL POINT) J EDWARDS
DGCH Sunsoar Zanzibar x GGCH Birali Nikita (NSW) L Robinson 16-Mar-19 DUAL

AWARD OF MERIT



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
110 L 1. GPR SHIKI WINTER ROSE (SEAL TABBY POINT) K MCNALLY
Shiki Marvin x Shiki Caramello Koala (SA) V Eves 17-Dec-17 GCCFSA
110 110 AWARD OF MERIT
SEAL TABBY POINT
NEUTER MALE CAT
111 L 1. SHIKI STIRLING (SEAL TABBY POINT) J SEAGRIM
Shiki Marvin x Shiki Elvira (SA) V Eves 15-Mar-18 GCCFSA
111 111 AWARD OF MERIT
108 110 BEST BIRMAN NEUTER
110 108 RESERVE BIRMAN NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
112 L 1. GCH SNOWPASS BEAUREGARDE (BLACK) C WILLMOTT
DGCH Delmont Velvet Brown x Willangi Love Me Too (SA) R Childs 23-Mar-19 DUAL
112 112 AWARD OF MERIT
112 112 BEST EXOTIC NEUTER
GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
113 ... 1. . 1. ACF BZ AoE ANP NAT SH CH CCCA TGCH OPAL DGCH REGAL DGPR COONMAGIC COOL HARVEY
(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE) H GORDON
Saltus Zahrabske Z-Changal (IMP CROATIA) x Rumplteeza Sass N Bide (SA) K Mattock06-Nov-15 DUAL
113 113 AWARD OF MERIT
113 113 BEST MAINE COON NEUTER
GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
114 L 1. ACF BZ AoE SUPREME DGPR SKANSEN MOON SHADOW (BLACK) JADAMS
Nordipaws Forest King x SDGCH Nordipaws Tante Klara (SA) J Adams 02-May-10 GCCFSA
114 114 AWARD OF MERIT
114 114 BEST NORWEGIAN FOREST CAT NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
115 ... 1. . 1. GPR COTTONCANDY MARSHMALLOW (BLUE MITTED) J PERRY
Wrotton Holy Harambe x Cottoncandy Hubba Bubba (SA) L&J Lane 26-Dec-18 GCCFSA
115 115 AWARD OF MERIT

115 115 BEST RAGDOLL NEUTER

15




16

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 1 Kittens
Maine Coon

AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE
MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

116 Sl 1. COONMAGIC ULTRAVOX (AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) K MATTOCK
Heart Stealer Ti'Amo (ImpHUN) x Coonmagic Doris Day (SA) K Mattock 17-Sep-20 GCCFSA

AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE
MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

117 L 1. MALLEECATZ DRIZABONE (AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) M WRIGHT
GR*Ermionida Cammile (ImpGR) x Coonhaven Pollywaffle (SA) M Wright 30-Nov-20 DUAL

NON AGOUTI - BLACK SMOKE

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

118 L 1. MALLEECATZ EBONY EYES (NON AGOUTI - BLACK SMOKE) M WRIGHT
GR*Ermionida Cammile (ImpGR) x CH Supercoons Yeddi (SA) M Wright 17-Oct-20 DUAL

116 116 BEST MAINE COON KITTEN

SEAL MITTED

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

119 L 1. NZURI SAKARI (SEAL MITTED) A SCHUIT
Nzuri Chinno x Nzuri Bella Rose (SA) A Schuit 12-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P

BLUE POINT

FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

120 Sl 1. RANCHDOLLS ESMERALDA (BLUE MITTED) J PERRY
Ranchdolls Out Of This World x CH Aurorapetz Yvette (NZ) S Russell 15-Sep-20 GCCFSA-P

BLUE BICOLOUR

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

121 ... 1. . 1. NZURI HARMONY (BLUE BICOLOUR) A SCHUIT
Tangirra Valentino x Nzuri Grace Kelly (SA) A Schuit 19-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P

CHOCOLATE BICOLOUR

MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

122 Sl 1. RAGLACE ROMEOW (CHOCOLATE BICOLOUR) A SCHUIT
Diamonddoll Designer Label x Xoxo Glittering Goddess Kisses (Qld) G Matherson11-Sep-20 GCCFSA-P

120 120 BEST RAGDOLL KITTEN

122 122 RESERVE RAGDOLL KITTEN



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 2 Exhibits

BALINESE, FOREIGN WHITE, ORIENTAL, PETERBALD, SIAMESE

RING 1: MICHELLE HINDER - FASA
RING 2: JUDITH RUSSACK - GCCFSA

GROUP 2 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER
RING 1 RING 2 RING 1
BEST 202 202 207
RESERVE 204
3" BEST 210

KITTEN
RING 2 RING 1
208 211
204
206

GROUP 2 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2

ENTIRE
HEAD TYPE 202
COAT COLOUR 202
GROOMED 202
PERSONALITY 202

NEUTER

208

208

206

207

ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2

MICHELLE HINDER

GROUP 2 Entire Male 202
Entire Female 201
Desexed Male 207
Desexed Female 204

RING 2

211

KITTEN

211

212

212

211

JUDITH RUSSACK

GOLDEN AWARDS -RING 1

GROUP 2 ENTIRE
NONE ENTERED

GROUP 2 NEUTER
NONE ENTERED

202
201
208
204

17




18

CINNAMON SMOKE

OPEN FEMALE

201 Sl 1.
201 201
201 201

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021
Group 2 Entires
Oriental Shorthair

TEMPLETON FIREBALL (CINNAMON SMOKE) K TOMLINSON
Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 20-Mar-19 GCCFSA
CHALLENGE

BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR ENTIRE

DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

202 L

cendi

202

CHAMPION FEMALE

203 L

P
|'_ _r'

the PET

Calm PetAnxiety Naturally

O1-

The OD

OURfree

Litter Company

DGCH LOOKATMESE CALL TO ARMS (LILAC POINT) J&A HOBBS
Kaluamoa Ocean Eyes (IMP USA) x GCH Astrazalotte Akira Wulf (SA) A&J Hobbs07-Feb-19 DUAL
CHALLENGE

CH LOOKATMESE SAKURA (SEAL POINT) J&A HOBBS
Kalinya SO Leci Gold x CH Kalinya YM Recursa (SA) A&J Hobbs 16-Jan-20 DUAL
CHALLENGE

BEST SIAMESE ENTIRE

CALMER < ic aramo Corvish Rex

]
) HEEPURINA

LB PRO PLAN

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS®




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 2 Neuters
Balinese

CINNAMON SILVER TABBY POINT BICOLOUR
SPEYED FEMALE CAT

204 L 1. TEMPLETON GLITTER BUG (CINNAMON SILVER TABBY POINT BICOLOUR) M&M WOOD
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 04-Jan-20 GCCFSA
204 204 AWARD OF MERIT
204 204 BEST BALINESE NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
205 ... 1. .. 1. GPR TEMPLETON SPICE ODYSSEY (CINNAMON MACKEREL TABBY) M&M WOOD
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 20-Mar-19 GCCFSA
205 205 AWARD OF MERIT
BLACK BICOLOUR
NEUTER MALE CAT
206 ... 1. .. 1. TEMPLETON SAMAEL (BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 04-Jan-20 GCCFSA
206 206 AWARD OF MERIT
206 206 BEST ORIENTAL LONGHAIR NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
207 ... 1. . 1. GPR TEMPLETON RUST ON ICE (CINNAMON BICOLOUR) M&M WOOD
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 20-Mar-19 GCCFSA
207 207 AWARD OF MERIT
PREMIER NEUTER MALE
208 . 1o... ... 1. PR TEMPLETON CHARLIE CHAPLIN (BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Mazikeen (SA) M&M Wood 25-Nov-19 GCCFSA
208 208 AWARD OF MERIT
CHOCOLATE
NEUTER MALE CAT
209 N/A.... .. 1. HAREEEM AMAZINGLY COCO (CHOCOLATE) K HAUSLER
Amazing Super Star x Hareem Magic All Over () J Biddle 07-Feb-20 FASA
N/A 209 AWARD OF MERIT
207 208 BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
210 L 1. ACF AoE GPR TEMPLETON ONCE APONA TIME (SEAL SILVER TABBY POINT BICOLOUR)K TOMLINSON

DGCH Rakicats Countyanik Al Qair x SDGCH Templeton Mirror Mirror (SA) M&M Wood05-Nov-16 GCCFSA

210 210 AWARD OF MERIT

210 210 BEST SIAMESE NEUTER

19




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 2 Kittens
Oriental Shorthair

BLACK MACKEREL TABBY BICOLOUR

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
211 Wl ..211....  SHIMMEREE LE PAPILLON (BLACK MACKEREL TABBY BICOLOUR)
SDGCH Templeton Extra Dollop x DGCH Shimmeree La Boheme (SA) E Hoare 12-Nov-20
211 211 BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR KITTEN
CHOCOLATE POINT
MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
212 el L 1. CLEVELAND | AM FANCYFREE (CHOCOLATE POINT)
ACF Bz Aok GDGCH Heighsiam Cougar x Slique Twice As Nice (NZ) (SA) S&E Andresen07-Aug-20
212 212 BEST SIAMESE KITTEN

A
2o

20

'
.
=y

-E (A -Em/ How to Use
Eye Envy for

your Cat

Tear Shtin ﬁ'c_.wvm.r'

TR T T L SR,

Step 1° I VA PECS £VeS AT TEOY cTRACT and
fall of debuis, then CENTLY dean sronnd
Ehwar wrven wilh warm wabes and 3 tsolbbrodk
{softiv) or & Tmail flea comb. T bo Temave o
much debok 05 possible I ey g mealy
mmay, with ne big chomps of debns, then dnp
P

Please NOTE: Stap | i for first timid usars and for amimals thet hove EXTREME dobriz in thair ees. Afler the
inartal applicagian of Eye Emvy, you will anly have z do Steps 92 and #3

Din MO pear mis e
Mobile; 0478 739 160

Steg &2 Gendy wipe eound eve anen. Dozt be a=uld o
E— Y JU Xy e —
eyes, e dom't woory &8 b gt mude. Alow o dry

Step & Afiar completng steps &1 throngs 83, pastly
ek the EYVE BHVY POWDER oo your pen. fimr,
worionp erswmd the eves snd warkog, pewder apams
thee it wowth iy the special Eye Sy apple sty
pads Allow o dry. Vomcan apply the powder
immeitwnely after appiTap the sohnon. The ol i
e pxoen 'y ahow peacple bl deEnitaly brigbees (e
Sar, Avond porcier w ther pose. VOILA Vou're
ﬁ%'ﬂ?ﬂmm!“ﬁhﬂmn'ﬂﬂnlm
9

Shig 1 Shake bomie of Eve Exvy tolmos well md
Spply oo S aves TN e tpacial Eva Exvy spplicanirg
i

Website:wiw. eyeenty.com. au. Do ST mpet

Emaili aalex@ape cmy. com.au

E HOARE
DUAL-P

E HOARE
DUAL



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 3 Exhibits

ABYSSINIAN, AMERICAN CURL, AUSTRALIAN MIST, BENGAL, BOMBAY, BURMESE, BURMILLA,

CORNISH REX, DEVON REX, EGYPTIAN MAU, JAPANESE BOBTAIL, KORAT, LAPERM, LYKOI, MANDALAY,
MUNCHKIN, OCICAT, PIXIEBOB, RUSSIAN, SINGAPURA, SNOWSHOE, SOMALI, SPHYNX, TONKINESE, TOYGER

RING 1: CLAIRE EDWARDS - GCCFSA
RING 2: CHERYL ROSS - GCCFSA

GROUP 3 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2 RING 1
BEST 302 301 319 311 340
RESERVE 301 304 317 313 338
3R BEST 303 303 311 319 333
4™ BEST 308 310 326 328 335
5™ BEST 315 326 343
6™ BEST 325 317 346
7™ BEST 322 325 351
8™ BEST 328 322 349
GROUP 3 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2
ENTIRE NEUTER
HEAD TYPE 301 311
COAT COLOUR 302 314
GROOMED 307 312
PERSONALITY 302 322
ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2
CLAIRE EDWARDS CHERYL ROSS
GROUP 3 Entire Male 401 301
Entire Female 302 304
Desexed Male 401 406
Desexed Female 302 313
GOLDEN AWARDS -RING 1
GROUP 3 ENTIRE
304 ... Q.. LEEWOOD LIKE A DIAMOND (BURMESE - LILAC TORTIE)
GROUP 3 NEUTER
316 .. SUSARAMO BLUE BAYOU (CORNISH REX - BLUE SMOKE MINK)
317 ... Q ...... SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER (CORNISH REX - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE)
320 ABS PR ASTRACAN THE NIGHT KING (DEVON REX - BLUE POINT)

328 ... R..... PR SHIWA RUZIE DRAGO LE BLEU (SPHYNX - BLUE)

RING 2

333
337
343
351
341
342
350
339

KITTEN

333

335

342

347

M HINDER

G DE CEUKELAIRE
J DE CEUKELAIRE
K NEWTON

L JAMES

21




22

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 3 Entires

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
301 Sl 1. GDGCH VIVACE EL LEON DE ORO (TAWNY) M NEUMANN & L PUGLIESE
CCCA CH ACF AoE GDGCH Vivace One Vision x CH Nile Panope (SA) E&R Bruche15-Dec-17 DUAL
301 301 CHALLENGE
301 301 BEST ABYSSINIAN ENTIRE
BROWN SPOTTED TABBY
OPEN MALE
303 L 1. ADELHILLS NEED FOR SPEED (BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x CH Adelhills Dramatic Light (SA) M Radus 14-Feb-20 GCCFSA
303 303 CHALLENGE
SEAL SPOTTED TABBY POINT
OPEN MALE
305 Sl 1. ADELHILLS ULTRASONIC WAVE (SEAL SPOTTED TABBY POINT) M RADUS
CH Afrikatte Sonic Speed x Iceni Lindiwe (SA) M Radus 01-Mar-20 GCCFSA
305 305 CHALLENGE
BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
OPEN FEMALE
302 L 1. ADELHILLS IMA HALO MOON (BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
CH Gucci Magnificent x Adelhills Ima Queen Bee (SA) M Radus 13-May-20 GCCFSA
302 302 CHALLENGE
302 303 BEST BENGAL ENTIRE
LILAC TORTIE
OPEN FEMALE
304 ... 1. .. 1. LEEWOOD LIKE A DIAMOND (LILAC TORTIE) M HINDER
GCH Leewood Billy The Kid x Leewood Americas Top Model (SA) M Hinder ~ 20-Apr-20 DUAL-P
304 304 CHALLENGE
304 304 BEST BURMESE ENTIRE

P e,

thePETCALMER

e Susaramo Corvisin Rex



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Sphynx

CHAMPION FEMALE

306 SCR CH SKINNYDIPPIN PORSCHA (BLACK TABBY & WHITE) K FAGGOTTER
Skinnydippin Zoro x Artnudeveau Chickpea (SA) K Faggotter 10-Dec-19 GCCFSA
SCR CHALLENGE

AGOUTI - BLACK TABBY
OPEN FEMALE

307 Wl 1. DECHA VIDUKA ROSE (AGOUTI - BLACK TABBY) D MYERS
Filbitru Nude Kasanova x Parris Of Bootonk (SA) D Myers 14-Apr-20 GCCFSA
307 307 CHALLENGE

NON AGOUTI - BLACK

OPEN MALE
308 el L 1. SKINNYDIPPIN BRUNO MARS (NON AGOUTI - BLACK) D MYERS
Skinnydippin Zoro x Peachfuzz Lilly (SA) K Faggotter 11-Mar-20 GCCFSA
308 308 CHALLENGE
NON AGOUTI & WHITE
OPEN FEMALE
309 R 2. DECHA SWEET VI EVA BLU (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - SEAL MINK & WHITE) D MYERS
Filbitru Nude Kasanova x Parris Of Bootonk (SA) D Myers 14-Apr-20 GCCFSA
310 el L 1. SKINNYDIPPIN NESTLE (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - CHOCOLATE & WHITE) K FAGGOTTER
Skinnydippin Zoro x Decha Princess Kimiko Blu (SA) K Faggotter 13-Apr-20 GCCFSA-P
310 310 CHALLENGE

308 310 BEST SPHYNX ENTIRE

310 307 RESERVE SPHYNX ENTIRE

PET TUNES

Finally
found
€

my

music! |

ANXKIETY

e

B ="

thePETCALMER com




24

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 3 Neuters

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
311 L 1. DGPR ADELHILLS NITROUS EDITION (BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) R MORRIS
DGCH Adelhills Special Edition x CH Adelhills Dramatic Light (SA) M Radus ~ 17-Aug-19 DUAL
311 311 AWARD OF MERIT
311 311 BEST BENGAL NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
312 . 1. .. 1. GCH LEEWOOD SABLE FLEA (BROWN) L DOUGLAS
Kittikatz The Legend Begins x CH Leewood Miss America (SA) M Hinder 06-Jan-19 DUAL
312 312 AWARD OF MERIT
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
313 ... 1. . 1. GCH KOCICKA POPPIN' CHAMPAGNE (CHOCOLATE) M&H DOUGLAS
Jampadekyi Louis Vuitton x Kocicka Blossom Delight (VIC) D Kasal 28-Aug-19 DUAL
313 313 AWARD OF MERIT
BLUE
NEUTER MALE CAT
314 wii e 1. LEEWOOD HOTTIE BISCOTTI (BLUE) M&F DOUGLAS
GDCH Leewood Billy The Kid x Leewood America's Top Model (SA) M Hinder 20-Apr-20 DUAL
315 Sl 2. LEEWOOD GREAT GUSTO (BLUE) T HANDLEY
GDCH Leewood Billy The Kid x Leewood America's Top Model (SA) M Hinder 20-Apr-20 DUAL
315 314 AWARD OF MERIT
315 313 BEST BURMESE NEUTER
314 312 RESERVE BURMESE NEUTER

Cornish Rex

NON AGOUTI - BLUE SMOKE MINK

NEUTER MALE CAT
316 L 1. SUSARAMO BLUE BAYOU (NON AGOUTI - BLUE SMOKE MINK) G DE CEUKELAIRE
GCH Wishupon Firecracker x GCH Awayfarr Escape Me Never (SA) S Morton 23-Mar-20 GCCFSA
316 316 AWARD OF MERIT

NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE
SPEYED FEMALE CAT

317 Sl 1. SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) J DE CEUKELAIRE
Susaramo Make A Point x Susaramo Takes My Time (SA) S Morton 02-Feb-20 GCCFSA
317 317 AWARD OF MERIT

317 317 BEST CORNISH REX NEUTER



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Devon ReXx

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

318 SCR DGPR ASTRACAN MOON SHADOW (BLACK)
CH Astracan Catsanova x Kittams Marzipan (SA) J Simmons 02-Feb-19
SCR AWARD OF MERIT

GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

319 L 1. GPR FURREFAE TOOTIE FRUTIE (CHOCOLATE SILVER AND WHITE)
Kimbascurl Purple Prince x FurReFae Dita Von Tease (SA) J Lawrence 07-Mar-19
319 319 AWARD OF MERIT

PREMIER NEUTER MALE

320 SCR PR ASTRACAN THE NIGHT KING (BLUE POINT)
Astracan Paddington Bear x Astracan Peppermint Kiss (SA) J Simmons 15-Jan-20
SCR AWARD OF MERIT

NON AGOUTI - CREAM

NEUTER MALE CAT
321 L 1. RABESKAH IBBIES CLAY (NON AGOUTI - CREAM)
BDGCH Kyapark Ranga Silver x GCH Kyapark Ibbitan Bit D Fluf (SA) D Hall 13-May-20
321 321 AWARD OF MERIT
319 319 BEST DEVON REX NEUTER
321 321 RESERVE DEVON REX NEUTER

Lykol

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

322 ... 1. .. 1. DGCH CYNOSURE MOON LOVER (BLACK ROAN)
Tasmanias Cadeau x Cynosure Ebony (TAS) E Vernon 11-May-19
322 322 AWARD OF MERIT
322 322 BEST LYKOI NEUTER
GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
323 L 1. NAT SH CH AMETHYST DGCH REGAL DGPR MYENYA RASPUTIN KIMARICH (BLUE)
Kimara Metallica Blu Sumfin Special x Kimara Zaris Pheobe (SA) F Hawkins ~ 11-Sep-16
323 323 AWARD OF MERIT

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

324 ... 1. . 1. BDGPR MYENYA RALPH (BLUE)
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Kimara Zaris Phoebe (SA) F Hawkins 03-Oct-17
324 324 AWARD OF MERIT

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

325 ... 1. .. 1. BDGPR MYENYA YSABELLA KIROVA (BLUE)
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Myenya Kaliya Ivanova (SA) F Hawkins 08-Sep-15
325 325 AWARD OF MERIT

325 325 BEST RUSSIAN NEUTER

K NEWTON
DUAL

JLAWRENCE
DUAL

K NEWTON
DUAL

B GREIG
GCCFSA-P

25

JLAWRENCE
DUAL

JJORDAN
DUAL

F HAWKINS
GCCFSA

F HAWKINS
GCCFSA



26

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Sphynx

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

326 Sl 1. GDGPR DECHA LORD ALMIGHTY OODAT (SEAL MINK & WHITE)
Amazing King Ruben x Amazing Queen Lilly Blu (SA) D Myers
326 326 AWARD OF MERIT

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

327 L 1. DGPR CATIRO IVYROSE (SEAL POINT TABBY)
Artnudeveaux The Boss Hugo x Catiro Tahira (SA) T McFarlane
327 327 AWARD OF MERIT

328 L 1. PR SHIWA RUZIE DRAGO LE BLEU (BLUE)
Amazing King Ruben x Shiwa Miss Mazzie May (SA) L Colmer
328 328 AWARD OF MERIT

PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

329 ... 1. .. 1. PR SKINNYDIPPIN WILLOW (BLACK)
Skinnydippin Zoro x Purrphynx Armani (SA) K Faggotter
329 329 AWARD OF MERIT

NON AGOUTI - WHITE

NEUTER MALE CAT
330 uTj ..W/D....  SKINNYDIPPIN MCEVOY (NON AGOUTI - WHITE)
Skinnydippin Zoro x Purrphynx Amarni (A) K Faggotter
N/A AWARD OF MERIT
NON AGOUTI - BLUE
SPEYED FEMALE CAT
331 Sl 1. SKINNYDIPPIN NALA (NON AGOUTI - BLUE)
Dressus Mamasita x Gobald Think Sphynx Cleocatra (SA) K Faggotter
331 331 AWARD OF MERIT
326 328 BEST SPHYNX NEUTER

328 326 RESERVE SPHYNX NEUTER

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
332 SCR BDGPR MILLIANNA AZURE PRINCE (BLUE MINK)
CH Kocicka Sammy JR x Riversong Aeluim (SA) J Bromley
SCR AWARD OF MERIT
N/A BEST TONKINESE NEUTER

The ODOURfree

Litter Company

21-Jan-16

19-Nov-18

27-Oct-19

07-Nov-19

24-Mar-20

24-Feb-20

29-Oct-18

= BRPURINA|
VSYIENP RO PLAN

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS"

E COLMER
GCCFSA

S MORRIS
DUAL

L JAMES
GCCFSA-P

B WILSON
GCCFSA

M MURPHY
GCCFSA

A WILSON
GCCFSA

L MASELLA
DUAL



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 3 Kittens

TAWNY

MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

333 Sl 1. OSIRIS (V) RUSSIAN KISSES (TAWNY) L CALDWELL
SDGCH Abyspheres Alexander Nevsky (ImpRUS) x Osiris (V) Eye Candy (QLD) S&M Shawn 18-Jun-20

DUAL

TAWNY

MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

334 SCR NAREIRA BILLY PRESTON (TAWNY) M NEUMANN
Osiris (V) On The Grapevine x Nareira Nikki (NSW) D Thomas 27-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P

N/A BEST ABYSSINIAN KITTEN

BROWN SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

335 Sl 1. ADELHILLS HIGH HOPES (BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
BDGCH Adelhills Special Edition x Ch Adelhills Height of Drama (SA) M Radus  26-Jul-20 GCCFSA

BROWN SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

336 Sl 1. ADELHILLS KHALEESI VISION (BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x Adelhills Daenerys Flame (SA) M Radus 09-Sep-20 GCCFSA-P

SEAL SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

337 L 1. ADELHILLS SNOWTOP ECHOES (SEAL SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
BDGCH Adelhills Special Edition x CH Adelhills Snow Games (SA) M Radus 22-Jul-20 GCCFSA

SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

338 N 1.

ADELHILLS BUNNYS HUMPHREY (SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY)
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x Adehills Dreamcatcher (SA) M Radus

SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

339 Sl 1..

ADELHILLS SWEET DREAMS (SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY)
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x CH Adelhills Dreamcatcher (SA) M Radus

BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

340 Sl 1.

BONTEMPS SWEET HUSTLE (BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY)
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x Adelhills Ebony Heart (SA) R&S Morris

M&JROSS-NAYLOR

12-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P
M RADUS

12-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P
R&S MORRIS

06-Jul-20 DUAL-P

27




28

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Bengal
SEAL SILVER SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY
FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
341 L 1. ADELHILLS IM HEAVEN SENT (SEAL SILVER SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY)
GCH Adelhills Happenstance x Adelhills Ima Delight (SA) M Radus 07-Jul-20

340 337 BEST BENGAL KITTEN

338 341 RESERVE BENGAL KITTEN

335 339 3R0 BEST BENGAL KITTEN

Burmese

CREAM
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
342 L 1. LEEWOOD SEND ME AN ANGEL (CREAM)

GCH Leewood Billy The Kid x CCCA CH BDGCH Leewood Secret Angel (SA) M Hinder24-Aug-20

LILAC TORTIE
FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
343 L 1. BURMESQUE RAY OF LIGHT (LILAC TORTIE)
Kittykatz The Legend Begins x Leewood Like a Prayer (SA) N Brown 25-Jun-20
343 343 BEST BURMESE KITTEN

Cornish Rex

NON AGOUTI - BLACK
MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

344 SCR SUSARAMO BACK TO BLACK (NON AGOUTI - BLACK)
GCH Wishupon Firecracker x CH Jendelee Maggie May (SA) S Morton 26-Aug-20

NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE & WHITE

FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
345 SCR SUSARAMO TEMPTRESS (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE & WHITE)
GCH Wishupon Firecracker x CH Jendelee Maggie May (SA) S Morton 26-Aug-20
NA BEST CORNISH REX KITTEN

Devon ReXx

AGOUTI & WHITE - CREAM TABBY & WHITE
MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

346 ... ... . 1. RABESKAH DREDPIRATROBERTS (AGOUTI & WHITE - CREAM TABBY & WHITE)
CH Kyapark Corsairs Treasure x GCH Rabeskah Bit O Pixie Fluf (SA) D Hall 22-Aug-20

AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE TABBY & WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

347 1o... ... 1. RABESKAH ANNE BONNY (AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE TABBY & WHITE)
CH Kyapark Corsairs Treasure x GCH Rabeskah Bit O Pixie Fluf (SA) D Hall 22-Aug-20

M RADUS
GCCFSA-P

M HINDER
DUAL-P

K XENIDES
DUAL-P

SMORTON
GCCFSA

SMORTON
GCCFSA

A VULCHEFF
GCCFSA-P

C BOSECKE
GCCFSA-P



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Devon ReXx

NON AGOUTI - CINNAMON POINT
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

348 el L 1. ASTRACAN MARY POPPINS (NON AGOUTI - CINNAMON POINT) J SIMMONS
Kittams Showtime x Astracan Ill Be Dazzled (SA) J Simmons 15-Aug-20 DUAL-P

NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE MINK & WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

349 Wl 1. ZINZAN APRIL REIGN (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE MINK & WHITE) JLAWRENCE
Zinzan Rebel Rock x Kyapark Bindi Dewdrops (SA) J Olsen 25-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P

346 347 BEST DEVON REX KITTEN

349 348 RESERVE DEVON REX KITTEN

Sphynx

NON AGOUTI - WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

350 el L 1. SKINNYDIPPIN MCKINLEY (NON AGOUTI - WHITE) S&C MURPHY
Skinnydippin Zoro x Purrphynx Armani (SA) K Faggotter 22-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P

NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE & WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

351 el L 1. SKINNYDIPPIN CHEYANNE (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE & WHITE) K FAGGOTTER & J SCHARBER
Purrphynx Zeus x Skinnydippin Porscha (SA) K Faggotter 19-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P

351 351 BEST SPHYNXKITTEN

PET TUNES

Finally
found
my
music!

TO CaLM KITTY'S,

ANXKIETY

-
T

B =

thePETCALMER com

29




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

JUST
((.)) ANTENNAS
= New Installations
« Extra TV. Points

© 0488 628 813

www.justantennas.com.au

Digital-TV-Servicesq|
Just-Antennas-services-the-greater-Adelaide-metropolitan-area-from-Gawlerto-McLaren-Vale-and-
everywhere-in-between_-We-bring-our-customers-the very-best-in-digital TV -services-and-crystal-clear-
reception
Part-of-our-service-is-delivering-TV-Antenna-solutions-that-give the-best-possible- TV -reception, -
bringingclarity to-your-world. \With-over-40-years-of-experience, -Colin-is-an-expert-at-diagnosing-and-fixing-
TV -reception-problems-and-installing-new-TV-antennas. ||
Each-installation-comes-with-a-3-year-unconditional-guarantee_-Colin-is-happy to-pop-back-at-any time-
should-you-have-any-problems |

Antenna-Installationsf]
The-main-reasons-for-needing-a-new-antenna-arethat-your-current-antenna-needs-to-be-upgraded-
and-can't-be-repaired-or-you-may-be-building-a-new-home.q]
Just-Antennas-supply -and-install-brand-new, -quality-antennas-at-an-affordable-price-and-at the-

30 highest-standard.-Complete-digital-antenna-installations-from-only-$225, -including-paris-and-labour ]

Amplifiers/Boostersqy

You-may-find-that-vour- TV -reception-is-compromised-if you-live-in-an-area-where-terrain-may -be-blocking the -signal-
between-your-antenna-and-the -signal-towers. -Installing-an-amplifier-will-give-yvour-signal-the-boost-it-needs. -Just-
Antennas-can-advise-if-this-is-the-comeact-solution-for-you ]

Extra-Pointsq

Just-Antennas-can-install those-extra - TV-paints -required-in-your-home. -In-this-day-and-age the TV-is-part-of the-
family-but-not-everyone-can-always-agree-on-what-to-watch. You-may - require-extra-points-for-the -rumpus-or-covered-
outdoor-entertaining-area-for-when you-have-visitors-to-watch-the-game. -Installation-of-new TV -outlets-at-only-57 59|

Other-Services{

In-addition-to-the-above-Just-Antennas-also-provide ]
» = Repairs-and -maintenance-on-existing-antennasq]
» = Fringe-receptiond]
» = Distribution-systemsy]

Areas-we-cover:
Aberfoyle-Park, -Adelaide-Hills,-Adelaide-metro, -Barossa, -Campbelitown, -Elizabeth, -Enfield, - Findon,-Fulham, -
Gardens,-Gawler -Glenelg, -Golden-Grove, -Ingle-Farm, -Marion, -Mawson-Lakes, -Modbury -Morphett-Vale, -Para-Hills, -
Parafield-Gardens, -Port-Adelaide, -Salisbury,-Seacliff,-Seaton, Tea - Tree-Gully, Unley, -West-Lakes, Woodcrofiy]

Just-Antennas’-aim-is-to-provide-a-friendly,-honest-and-reliable-service-every-
time,-anywhere-in-Adelaideq|



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 4 Exhibits

AMERICAN SHORTHAIR, BRITISH SHORTHAIR, CYMRIC, MANX, SCOTTISH FOLD,
SCOTTISH LONGHAIR, SCOTTISH SHORTHAIR, SELKIRK REX

RING 1: MICHELLE HINDER - FASA
RING 2: LISA McNEIL - FASA

GROUP 4 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
RING1  RING2 RING1  RING2 RING1  RING2
BEST 401 401 406 406 418 418
RESERVE 402 403 412 410 420 419
3% BEST 411 412 VHC 420
4™ BEST 405 416
5™ BEST 407 405
VHC 407
GROUP 4 SIDE CLASSES - RING 2
ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 401 406 418
COAT COLOUR 401 412 420
GROOMED 402 406 418
PERSONALITY 403 410 419
ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2
SEE GROUP 3 AWARDS FOR RESULTS
GOLDEN AWARDS —RING 1
GROUP 4 ENTIRE
401 .. Q... BDGCH SOLACES MAJOR TOM (BRITISH SHORTHAIR - BLUE)
403 ... Q... BOINDEBEEL PEACHES AND CREAM (ImpNZ) (CYMRIC - CREAM TABBY BICOLOUR)
404 ... ABS...... BOINDEBEEL ROCKY ROAD (ImpNZ) (MANX - BLACK TORTIE TABBY BICOLOUR)
GROUP 4 NEUTER

413 ... Q... SDGPR REBUSS LORD LONGWAYAWAY (SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR - CREAM)

31

L SMITH
R KUSS
R KUSS

A ONGLEY



32

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 4 Entires
British Shorthair

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

401 ... 1. .. 1.
401 401

BLUE

OPEN FEMALE

402 L 1.
402 402
401 401

403 Sl 1..
403 403
403 403

CHAMPION FEMALE

404 SCR
SCR
N/A

BLUE

NEUTER MALE CAT

405 Sl 1..
405 405

BDGCH SOLACES MAJOR TOM (BLUE)
GDGCH Solaces Lord Outback Jack x CH Delden Little Miss Muffet (SA) S Allen 15-Sep-17
CHALLENGE

SOLACES RHIANNON (BLUE)
Delden Peeping Tom x CH Delden Little Miss Muffet (SA) S Allen
CHALLENGE

17-Jan-20

BEST BRITISH SHORTHAIR ENTIRE
Cymric - Rumpy

BOINDEBEEL PEACHES AND CREAM (ImpNZ) (CREAM TABBY BICOLOUR)
Auragold Bootsie Collins x Kabelkim Fire Sale of Auragold (NZ) D Munro
CHALLENGE

11-Jan-19

BEST CYMRIC ENTIRE
Manx - Stumpy

BOINDEBEEL ROCKY ROAD (ImpNZ) (BLACK TORTIE TABBY BICOLOUR)
Auragold Bootsie Collins x Auragold Hurricane of Boindebeel (NZ) D Munro  11-Oct-19
CHALLENGE

BEST MANX ENTIRE

Group 4 Neuters
British Shorthair

L SMITH
DUAL-P

L SMITH
DUAL-P

R KUSS
GCCFSA-P

R KUSS
GCCFSA-P

(ACF AoE CCCA AoE JADE DGCH IMPERIAL DGCH) SOLACES LORD OUTBACK JACK (BLUE)L SMITH

SDGCH Aragon Sir Winston x GCH Bedlington Tinkerbelle (SA) S Allen
AWARD OF MERIT

11-Jan-09

BEST BRITISH SHORTHAIR NEUTER

GCCFSA



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Cymric - Stumpy

GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

406 Sl 1. GPR REBUSS WASSA TELLIN TAILS (BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) C COOMBS
Rebuss Wassa Matta You x Jengari Graysee Rosaleen (SA) R Kuss 20-Dec-18 GCCFSA
406 406 AWARD OF MERIT

406 406 BEST CYMRIC NEUTER

Scottish Fold

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

407 ... 1o... ... 1. SDGPR REMPORTER MIDORI (BLACK SMOKE) M JOHNSTON
Obanya Jim Beam x GDCH Remporter Dark And Stormy (SA) M & A Kidd 06-Jan-17 DUAL
407 407 AWARD OF MERIT

407 407 BEST SCOTTISH FOLD NEUTER

Selkirk Rex Longhair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

408 SCR GDGPR REBUSS LOVE ME DO (LILAC POINT) A ONGLEY
Rebuss Sir Jakeson Of Oz x Tambo Honey (SA) R Kuss 16-Oct-13 GCCFSA
SCR AWARD OF MERIT

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

409 ... ... . 1. DGPR JEMDON ALL FIRED UP (RED) J JORDAN
Killara Larry Tate x Kanchenjunga Icy Kat (TAS) R Beech 27-Nov-18 DUAL
409 409 AWARD OF MERIT

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

410 L 1. DGPR REBUSS ASTERIA NIGHT STAR (CREAM POINT) A&J OSBORNE
Rebuss Inigo Loyola x Brighthills Jaffa Gold (SA) R Kuss 31-Oct-18 GCCFSA
410 410 AWARD OF MERIT

NON AGOUTI - BLACK

NEUTER MALE CAT
411 ... 1. .. 1. REBUSS LICORICE TWIST (NON AGOUTI - BLACK) A&J OSBORNE
Rebuss Inigo Loyola x Brighthills Jaffa Gold (SA) R Kuss 13-Jan-20 GCCFSA
411 411 AWARD OF MERIT

411 410 BEST SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR NEUTER

N/A N/A RESERVE SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR NEUTER

Selkirk Rex Shorthair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

412 ... ... . 1. GDGPR KILLARA SHEPHERDS DELIGHT (RED SPOTTED TABBY) JJORDAN
Ruby GD CH Killara Red Sky At Night x Killara Lady Frances (VIC) W Van Hoboken10-Oct-17 DUAL
412 412 AWARD OF MERIT

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

413 SCR SCR SDGPR REBUSS LORD LONGWAYAWAY (CREAM) A ONGLEY
CH Kalame Judeo x Rebuss Lady Anne Faraway (SA) R Kuss 27-Nov-14 GCCFSA

33




34

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

414 ... 1. .. 1. SDGPR REBUSS WHISKEY LULLABY (BLACK) A ONGLEY
Rebuss Inigo Barbera x Kalame Tibibec (SA) R Kuss 10-Feb-17 GCCFSA
414 414 AWARD OF MERIT
PREMIER NEUTER MALE
415 w/D .. 1. PR REBUSS COOL MAN LUKE (CREAM POINT) M MCCARTHY
Brighthills Melo Murphy x Brighthills Jaffa Gold (SA) R Kuss 19-Dec-17 GCCFSA
W/D 415 AWARD OF MERIT
NON AGOUTI - BLUE
NEUTER MALE CAT
416 L 1. REBUSS ALL FOR ONE (NON AGOUTI - BLUE) | OLCORN
Rebuss Inigo Loyola x Rebuss Mistletoe Kiss (SA) R Kuss 21-Jan-20 GCCFSA
416 416 AWARD OF MERIT
412 412 BEST SELKIRK REX SHORTHAIR NEUTER
414 416 RESERVE SELKIRK REX SHORTHAIR NEUTER
AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY RUMPY RISER
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
417 L 1. REBUSS MATTA TO US (AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY) R KUSS
Rebuss Matta Of Fact x Rebuss Caillin Doo Faith (SA) R Kuss 08-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P
AGOUTI - BLACK CLASSIC TABBY - STUMPY
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
418 Sl 1. REBUSS MATTA TO ME (AGOUTI - BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) R KUSS
Rebuss Matta Of Fact x Rebuss Caillin Doo Faith (SA) R Kuss 08-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P
418 418 BEST CYMRIC KITTEN
NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
419 Sl 1. REBUSS LOYOLA PEONY ROSE (NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) L SMITH
Rebuss Inigo Loyola x Jengari Ms Majik Rose (SA) R Kuss 27-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P
NON AGOUTI - RED
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
420 L 1. REBUSS LOYOLA RUBY ROSE (NON AGOUTI - RED) L SMITH
Rebuss Inigo Loyola x Jengari Ms Majik Rose (SA) R Kuss 27-Oct-20 GCCFSA-P

420 419 BEST SELKIRK REX SHORTHAIR KITTEN

j thePETCA LM ER

e s SUsaramoe Corwisi Rex



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 5 Exhibits

RING 1: AMIE HOBBS - GCCFSA
RING 2: LISA McNEIL — FASA
RING 3: JUDITH RUSSACK - GCCFSA

GROUP AWARDS -RING 1 &2 & 3 SIDE CLASSES
NEUTER R1 R2 R3
BEST 508 506 503 COAT COLOUR 502
RESERVE 501 507 508 GROOMED 504
3% BEST 506 503 504 PERSONALITY 507
LONGEST WHISKERS 509
KITTEN R1 R2 R3 BUSHIEST TAIL 506
BEST 510 510 510 EYE COLOUR 508
RES 511

ACF COMPANION AWARD OF HONOUR-RING1 & 2 &3

AMIE HOBBS LISA McNEIL JUDITH RUSSACK

GROUP 5/6 Desexed Exhibit 508 506 604
DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT
501 Lo 3 3.... SAPPHIRE BUSTER (BLACK TABBY - SEMI LONGHAIR) D WALKER
(SA) Unknown 04-Aug-19 GCCFSA-P
502 B s 2t MR BENJAMIN BUTTON-WILLMOTT (WHITE) C WILLMOTT
(SA) Unknown 02-May-17 GCCFSA
503 b Lo 1... LUKIWILLMOTT (BROWN MACKEREL TABBY - SHORTHAIR) C WILLMOTT
(SA) Unknown 09-Oct-07 GCCFSA
504 wi s 4. .. 2... SWEET BEAU BOY (BLUE POINT - LONGHAIR) K MCNALLY
(SA) Unknown 24-Jun-10 GCCFSA
505 SCR s SPARK (TABBY - SHORTHAIR) W WILSON
(VIC) Unknown 10-Apr-11 NOT REG

501 503 503 MERIT AWARD

501 503 503 BEST DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT

504 502 504 RESERVE DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT




36

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

DOMESTIC SPEYED FEMALE CAT
506 @ .2 .. 1. .. 2. RUBY NEICIE (BLACK - LONGHAIR) D SKULTETI
(SA) Unknown 06-Aug-16 GCCFSA
507 3. ... 2.0 3. RUBY (BLACK & WHITE) C WILLMOTT
(SA) Unknown 18-Jan-14 GCCFSA
508  .l... ... 3o 1...  JASMINE (BLACK TABBY - SHORTHAIR) T WALKER
(SA) Unknown 10-Apr-11 NOT REG
506 508 MERIT AWARD
506 508 BEST DOMESTIC SPEYED FEMALE CAT
DOMESTIC MALE KITTEN
509 2. ... 20 2.... GOOFY (BLACK SMOKE - LONGHAIR) D SKULTETI
(SA) Unknown 26-Sep-20 NOT REG
510 ..l .. 1. ... 1... LOUIE LAD (BROWN TABBY & WHITE - SHORTHAIR) L COLMER
x Baby Girl (SA) Unknown 07-Oct-20 NOT REG
510 510 BEST DOMESTIC MALE KITTEN
DOMESTIC FEMALE KITTEN
511 Wl 1... MISSPUSSY GALORE (BLACK TORTIE - SHORTHAIR) JJORDAN & L RHYNE
(SA) Unknown 02-Aug-20 NOT REG
511 511 BEST DOMESTIC FEMALE KITTEN
701 PR BELANTINE MELODY BLUES (BLUE) S HOCKLEY
Ancats GCH Quidus Of Last Hope (CZ) x Britmania Marion (SA) J&B Parsons 02-Nov-19 GCCFSA
702 DGPR REBUSS CHILLIN CHARLIE (CREAM POINT) C OLCORN
Brighthills Melo Murphy x Brighthills Jaffa Gold (SA) R Kuss 09-Dec-17 GCCFSA
703 BOBO (CREAM POINT) D BENSON
(SA) Unknown 01-Feb-19 GCCFSA
704 NZURI LIGHTNING JACK () A SCHUIT

(SA) A Schuit



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Group 6 Exhibits

RING 1: AMIE HOBBS - GCCFSA
RING 2: LISA McNEIL — FASA
RING 3: JUDITH RUSSACK - GCCFSA

GROUP AWARDS -RING 1 &2 & 3 SIDE CLASSES

NEUTER R1 R2 R3

BEST 601 602 604 COAT COLOUR 607

RESERVE 603 603 602 GROOMED 602

PERSONALITY 605

KITTEN R1 R2 R3 LONGEST WHISKERS 608

BEST 607 607 605 BUSHIEST TAIL 605

RESERVE 606 606 607 EYE COLOUR 606

ACF COMPANION AWARD OF HONOUR-RING1 & 2 &3

SEE GROUP 5 AWARDS FOR RESULTS

COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT

601 Lo 20 2... RUBY MYENYA HUNTER (BLUE & WHITE - SHORTHAIR) F HAWKINS
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Myenya Kaliya Ivanova (SA) F Hawkins 28-Jan-17 GCCFSA

602 .. 2. . 1. .. 1. TEMPLETON RUPERT GRINT (RED SILVER SHADED TABBY - LONGHAIR) M&M WOOD
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x ACF Aok GDGCH Templeton Dapple Veil (SA) M&M Wood ~ 11-Jan-20

GCCFSA
601 602 602 MERIT AWARD

601 602 602 BEST COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT

COMPANION SPEYED FEMALE CAT

603 Lo 1. .. 2. REBUSS RUBY (RED - SHORTHAIR) M MCCARTHY
Rebuss Inigo Barbera x Brighthills Jaffa Gold (SA) R Kuss 31-Oct-18 GCCFSA
604 .. 2.0 2000 1. REBUSS NICOLE (BLACK MACKEREL - SHORTHAIR) M SENTANCE
Rebuss Wassa Matta You x Rebuss Kayt Breck Faith (SA) R Kuss 10-Nov-19 GCCFSA

603 603 604 MERIT AWARD

603 603 604 BEST COMPANION SPEYED FEMALE CAT

COMPANION MALE KITTEN

605 .. 2.0 2000 1. REBUSS MAGIC MIKE (RED CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE) M&M WOOD
Rebuss Wassa Matta You x Boindebeel Neapolitan (ImpNZ) (SA) R Kuss 08-Nov-20 GCCFSA
606 ... 1. ... 1o 2. REBUSS TOWERO (RED CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE) R KUSS
Rebuss Matta Of Fact x Boindebeel Neopolitan (ImpNZ2) (SA) R Kuss 08-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P

606 606 605 BEST COMPANION MALE KITTEN




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

COMPANION FEMALE KITTEN

Companion

607 Wl Lo 1... REBUSS DAISY (BLUE TORTIE TABBY & WHITE) R KUSS
Boindebeel Peaches And Cream (ImpNZ) x Rebuss Kayt Breck Faith (SA) R Kuss02-Nov-20  GCCFSA-P
608 ... 2.0 2000 2. REBUSS NOHINOHI (BLACK BICOLOUR) R KUSS
Rebuss Matta Of Fact x Boindebeel Neopolitan (ImpNZ2) (SA) R Kuss 08-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P
607 607 607 BEST COMPANION FEMALE KITTEN
BREEDER’S DIRECTORY

The Foreign Shorthair Cat Club of SA Ine

supports 1ts members and

recommends their lattens, studs and catteries.

(Affiliated with the Governing Couneil of Cat Fancy SA Inec.)

NVIVACE ABYWSSTINTAN, SOMATT &
TUREISH ANGORA SHATOMA BENGAILS JASMAREY CATS
Evelyn & Rita Bomiche — Sheidowr Park Sharonita Sknhr - Aldinga 54 Tracie-Anne Kearns - Elizabeth MNorth
M: 0455 503 343 T: 0400 660 604 T: 0412963 495

E: somaliritamobile®gmail.com
W - www. vivacesomalis net

W2 mowrwr. shalomabengals com

E: consnmesyonihotmail com

W o jasomrescats. com

EIRASHAN BIRMAMS
Sally Briton — Mount Barker
T: 8301 1495

E: ghriton@higpond com

DEMNSUE EURMESE
Sue & Dennis Ashby — Hallett Cove
T: 0409 677 610
E: densneburmeseiiiclond. com

ILEEWOOD BURMESE
MEchelle Hinder - Seaford Rise
T- 0437 191 295
E JeewcodbnemeseiiyT ol com
leewoodbuomese webs.com,

38

SEVERO ABYSSIMIAM & SOMATT
Leo Pngliese &z Melissa Nenmann
T:0411 207 012 or 0412 500 293

FE: https://www_facebook.com/severocats

SUSARAMO CORMISH REX
Sue Mocton - Davogen Park
T: 0409 143 105
T susarame-cattery-cornich-
rex weebly com

MATTFECATZ MATNE COONS
Margy Wright - Nodhern Heights
E: ighi{! 1
FE: MalleeCateMaineCoons

VYATEA RUSSIAN BLUE TYAMNA RUSSIAN BLUE IARMNOOE RUSSIAN BIUE
Pam Worsley - Ridgehaven Sally Briton — Mount Barker Fhondda Macpherson — Sheidow Park
T- 08 5265 11958 T- 8301 1495 T- 08 B322 3714
E: rvatka(fadam com an E: photon(ibippond. com W: lamock com /index html

BRANTASA RUSSIANS (Blue)
Tania Hillebrand - Brahma Lodge
T: 0402 264 469
hontasa@internode on net
facebook com Brantasacattery

DECHA SPHYINX
Diebbie Myers - Fosewater
AL 0410633 636
dechasphynzcattery weebly.com

SHIWA SPHYMNX
Liz Colmer - Revnella East
T: 412679 725
wwrw.facebook com/ pr/ ShiwaCatSphyne

SEITNINYDIPPIN SPHYMNK
Kerry Faggotter — Para Hills West
AL 0430 945 584

FEB: skinnvdippinsphynmelfbamiigmail com

MOCETNGJAY TONEINESE
Lee 8z Dian Neshatt — Nih Adelaide

E: mockingiartonkinese Hhotmail com

mockingartonkinese com an

BESAETH BURMESE
Advice on all breeds
Claire Edwards T: 08 8271 5317

ERUGEE
Advice on all breeds
Trmie Pettman-Sounth T: 8337 3705
E: siamesecat(iihigpond com

Available from the Foreign Shorthair Cat Club:

Cat Carry Cages $40.00 ea {Airline approved)
Cat Carry Cage Drink Cups 5 3.00
Mini-Jumbucks 512.50 ea
Dry mats 5§10.00 ea

* Mis provide natural warmth and comfort for your cat — Great for gifts too!

* Just see any Foreign Shorthair Cat Club Excecutive




ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Exhibitors

CATPAD ENCLOSURES

ADAMS, ) 8276 1723 114
ARMISHAW, D PERNPET@GMAIL.COM 206, 208
BETTS, C CHERYL@IFGDESIGNZ.COM.AU

BOSECKE, C CARRIEBOSECKE@QGMAIL.COM 347
CALDWELL, L 0401 354052 CALDWELL48@GMAIL.COM 333
COLMER, L 326,510
COOMBS, C 406
DE CEUKELAIRE, G 316
DE CEUKELAIRE, J 317
DOUGLAS, M 312,313,314
EDWARDSJ 0412713726  NTIE@ACTIV8.NET.AU 106, 109
FAGGOTTER, K 0439 945584  FISH.HAVEN@BIGPOND.COM 306, 310, 351
GORDON, H HEATHER.G@OZEMAIL.COM.AU 113
GREIG, B 321
HALL, D 0402411541 RABESKAH@GMAIL.COM

HANDLEY, T 315
HAWKINS, F 0413598108 FIONA@MYENYARUSSIANS.COM 324,325, 601
HAUSLER, K 209
HINDER, M LEEWOODBURMESE@Y7MAIL.COM 304, 342
HOARE, E 0413691586 SHIMMEREE@INTERNODE.ON.NET 211,212
HOBBS, J&A HOBBSAMIE@GMAIL.COM 203, 203
HOCKLEY, S 0431486991 SALLYO30@BIGPOND.COM 701
JAMES, L 328
JOHNSTON, M MJHERMITAGE88@GMAIL.COM 407
JORDAN, ] 0413 482240 JUDITH@JUDITHJORDAN.COM.AU 323,409, 412,511 39
LAWRENCE, ] 0434 499571  FURREFAEDEVONREXCATTERY@GMAIL.COM 319, 322, 349
KUSS, R 0434 608243 REBECCA.KUSS@OPTUSNET.COM.AU 403, 404, 417, 418, 606, 607, 608
MASELLA, L 332
MATTOCK, K 101,103, 105, 116
MCCARTHY,M 415, 603
MCNALLY, K NALABELLE@QHOTMAIL.COM 110,504
MORRIS, S 327, 340
MORRIS, R 311
MORTON, S 344, 345
MURPHY, M 330
MURPHY, S 350
MYERS, D 0410633656 DJRHMYERS@BIGPOND.COM 307, 308, 309
NEUMANN, M & PUGLIESE, L MELISSA.NEUMANN@OQOUTLOOK.COM 301, 334
NEWTON, K FEMBOTTT@GMAIL.COM 318, 320
OLCORN, C 702
OLCORN, | 416
ONGLEY, A 408,413,414
OSBORNE, J&A 0447 837629 OSBORNEJUNE@YAHOO.COM.AU 410,411
PERRY, J IROBERTS@ADAM.COM.AU 115,120
RADUS, M 0401383969 MELINDA@BENGALCATBREEDER.COM.AU 302, 303, 305, 335, 336, 337, 339, 341
ROSS-NAYLOR, M 338
SCHUIT, A CLASSICCAFEVIRGINIA@GMAIL.COM 119,121,122, 704
SEAGRIM J 107,108,111
SENTANCE, M 604
SEWELL, C SALES@ THUMPASPETSHOWSUPPLIES.COM.AU

SIMMONS, ] ASTRACAN85@YAHOO.COM.AU 348
SKULTETI, D 506, 509



mailto:PERNPET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:CARRIEBOSECKE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:CALDWELL48@GMAIL.COM
mailto:NTJE@ACTIV8.NET.AU
mailto:FISH.HAVEN@BIGPOND.COM
mailto:HEATHER.G@OZEMAIL.COM.AU
mailto:RABESKAH@GMAIL.COM
mailto:FIONA@MYENYARUSSIANS.COM
mailto:LEEWOODBURMESE@Y7MAIL.COM
mailto:HOBBSAMIE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SALLY030@BIGPOND.COM
mailto:MJHERMITAGE88@GMAIL.COM
mailto:JUDITH@JUDITHJORDAN.COM.AU
mailto:FURREFAEDEVONREXCATTERY@GMAIL.COM
mailto:REBECCA.KUSS@OPTUSNET.COM.AU
mailto:NALABELLE@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:DJRHMYERS@BIGPOND.COM
mailto:MELISSA.NEUMANN@OUTLOOK.COM
mailto:FEMBOTTT@GMAIL.COM
mailto:OSBORNEJUNE@YAHOO.COM.AU
mailto:IROBERTS@ADAM.COM.AU
mailto:MELINDA@BENGALCATBREEDER.COM.AU
mailto:CLASSICCAFEVIRGINIA@GMAIL.COM
mailto:ASTRACAN85@YAHOO.COM.AU

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

SMITH, L LEONIES@ADAM.COM.AU 401, 402, 405, 419, 420
TOMLINSON, K 0413627094 KELLY_KAT_8@HOTMAIL.COM 201, 210
VULCHEFF, A 346
WALKER, D PHANTOMPAINTER@HOTMAIL.COM 501, 703
WALKER, T 508
WILLMOTT, C 0410175066 IAMPAWTRAIT@GMAIL.COM 112,502, 503, 507
WILSON, A 0435187901  AILYSSAH.WILSON@GMAIL.COM 331
WILSON, B 0403029096  BELINDA.WILSON734@SCHOOLS.SA.EDU.AU 329
WILSON, W WILLIAMWILSON448@LIVE.COM 505
WOOD, M&M 0407 900322 TEMPLETONCATS@GMAIL.COM 204, 205, 207, 602, 605
WRIGHT, M MARGY.WRIGHT@GMAIL.COM 104,117,118
XENIDES, K 343

§P

40

s T
s e

i
&
Ay

i,

"";af;

AN

AR )



mailto:LEONIES@ADAM.COM.AU
mailto:KELLY_KAT_8@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:PHANTOMPAINTER@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:IAMPAWTRAIT@GMAIL.COM
mailto:AILYSSAH.WILSON@GMAIL.COM
mailto:BELINDA.WILSON734@SCHOOLS.SA.EDU.AU
mailto:WILLIAMWILSON448@LIVE.COM
mailto:TEMPLETONCATS@GMAIL.COM

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

3. ¢

PURRPARAZZI

TS24

South Austeal
Its imporzant for breeder

riise of twa of
sl Rita Brawlue

v b alsle o promwooe cheir cats on social media and on their websioes,

Thesir collaborarion at this showe will proside mages that con be psed Freely to premnte the

irpprrtance of pedigres cats. Copyright remains with the ph

e iy

.:l;:’.--1‘::-||t-'|':~. Laur the watermarked :Illalgr.-u
i

able for frec download for che pead of the entire commumty,

Non-watermarked images avea also available G a small fee

I:Il-l'il.‘hr' '\-II!'\IIII:IIT ”'H‘T\-E' II'I'II:II;_[I'EI:'\IIII'I'.'\- VI VLI R s |!H'|. CS T S B O I"\II'II'\I\. III{' '.IIIH se e Fox exlr csrrrnne by

FHOTOGRAR=Y

Aceradited] Prifessicoma] Plistog raphes and

Master Phorographer Melissa Neumann has always
Lowvend photographing pets, As part of her portrai

I.
wmaly und buby photoshoots,

siness e =

e Ui hew Fave bees incloded in

Owver the last tew y
e speciadigioge 1 this ares ol is e known as

The (Cat PE

"= Melissa has been moving more and more

grapher.

e seeers o the plwstegreapbey indos ey makies hiee g lesder o dhe
Ausrralinn Portrait Photography feld. She has woen many awards for
:\,' iIII\.E’ iII||'|"'\i||5|II'III.I.I.'|'I ‘-ill':' i‘- il s
Niken Auvstralia, and a well renowned photegraphy Judge.

Her love for cats and pets i general s her moeying inoa new direcoon

Lo Foar

Hoer cu
Talk toe Melizsa abiout this prejgect i vou

ut project 1= a beok to be released in 2020 called " 100 cars”

vestilid Tkt Koo e

Facebswk

seow o ebook oy el e s or LS

woww facebookcom/ thecatphetographermelnaumann

Inscagram
TR

iIIII.I\.'III1'."II':'

W, welissancunansworkl s

AL L 1'..'\:|II'IIIII'| 1 !Ill\.'illl'l.' i’

sowwinstagrram.cony’ thecatphotographer melneutann

lisma. nenmm o tlookeorm

Fimail: ma
Ihenc: (411 907

PEOTOGRAPHY

Itz i= a crailblazer: Rita's work combines 18 vears of showing

amml |:r4~|-||i-'-;_( cits with trinni

n elinmical psveholory o

create phetos that show the depth of feeling between peaple

arul their beloved turry famihes,

Rira's litelomg love of phomgraphy 1 "her passion
her compuelsion, her therapy ",

[ite serives to make each subjece show their troe character,

arwl 2o e e stae of the session, A a |||x'-':J-.:|..=||-.' izl

how mpor
e prerlet specionen e yeur weksile,
L&

theam, As a eut breoder sinee 2000 shee is surroangdod by

t iz 15 thar you have the perfect renderingg of

acs are her Bvourite subyjects, as har lite revolves around

fascinating subsjecrs!

HIH' |I-I Il‘I"I'\!'II |." i_[l'll"‘r‘ II:. il '\-II( "y _“':!i-\.
Souch Auscralia "Uhis in now an expectod part of & cat s

cxperenee [t has

I'_l| I! I'II 1 Ii_[ I'il_|'\l| I.'.- m

RS

iem many years of hard worls po achieve

& aratis, and 5]

s preoiid to have archives of wonder fil

mannenes fram cur cac show story

Somaliltita Catsnaps has regulacly donated sponsovehip for
{':-.r .'\-I'll!'\.\'ﬁ illll? II::H I':'.:'\Gl'QI IIlI!ZZI"\('ll'\' |::'\II' |"i':|rir_-. '\.iil I:-|'||I||:

banths ko the Feline Health Besearch tind i Auscralia

Iacebock

Bptpese wewow ek om S Seamlivis Catses

Ll son Cgrmm] com

Phsnes: e

41



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

If you want your cat to sparkle check
out Kitty Sparkles facebook page for

Curtain Sets

in 24" and 30"
42

PP beds

Looking forward to see everyone at the National 2019



ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW - 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

A Natural Choice

Environmental wood pet litter and bedding
manufactured from plantation waste sawdust.

dable and cxcepuionally safe Tor kitlens, cats, birds,
all animals.
Approved by ers, vets and animal welfare groups, pet owners and
breeders can be confident with their choice of litter.

www.oz-pet.net.au
1800 882 309




44

ABCS POST CHRISTMAS CAT SHOW — 7™ MARCH 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

EdPURL ."'-.'A

PROPLAN

MUTRITION THAT PFERFORME"

WHAT IF

YOU COULD HELP MAKE |
YOUR CAT'S EVERYDAY
EXTRAORDINARY?

=]

.:I ] :'[ .;“.""; _"'-.l

PR«

wenw. proplannutriticn.com.au



	VIRGINIA COMMUNITY CENTRE
	OLD PORT WAKEFIELD RD, VIRGINIA
	JUDGING PANEL
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Thank you
	David Walker
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Supreme Exhibit in Group 5/6
	Sayba Memorial Trophy
	Tootie Memorial Trophy
	Best Dressed Christmas Exhibitor
	Best Dressed Christmas Cage & Cat
	ACF Encouragement Award
	Judges Fancy Awards
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Junior Exhibitors
	ABCS Best New Exhibitor
	Golden Awards
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Show Statistics
	Thank you to our sponsors
	/
	Group 1 Exhibits
	GROUP 1 ENTIRE
	GROUP 1 NEUTER

	Group 1 Entires
	Maine Coon
	GRAND CHAMPION MALE
	CHAMPION FEMALE
	AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY
	OPEN FEMALE

	AGOUTI & WHITE
	OPEN FEMALE


	Group 1 Neuters
	Birman
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Birman
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	SEAL TABBY POINT
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Exotic
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Maine Coon
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Norwegian Forest Cat
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

	Ragdoll
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

	Group 1 Kittens
	Maine Coon
	AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE
	MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE
	MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	NON AGOUTI - BLACK SMOKE
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Ragdoll
	SEAL MITTED
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	BLUE POINT
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	BLUE BICOLOUR
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	CHOCOLATE BICOLOUR
	MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS


	Group 2 Exhibits
	GROUP 2 ENTIRE
	GROUP 2 NEUTER

	Group 2 Entires
	Oriental Shorthair
	CINNAMON SMOKE
	OPEN FEMALE


	Siamese
	DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
	CHAMPION FEMALE

	Group 2 Neuters
	Balinese
	CINNAMON SILVER TABBY POINT BICOLOUR
	SPEYED FEMALE CAT


	Oriental Longhair
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	BLACK BICOLOUR
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Oriental Shorthair
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	CHOCOLATE
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Siamese
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

	Group 2 Kittens
	Oriental Shorthair
	BLACK MACKEREL TABBY BICOLOUR
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Siamese
	CHOCOLATE POINT
	MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS


	Group 3 Exhibits
	GROUP 3 ENTIRE
	GROUP 3 NEUTER

	Group 3 Entires
	Abyssinian
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

	Bengal
	BROWN SPOTTED TABBY
	OPEN MALE

	SEAL SPOTTED TABBY POINT
	OPEN MALE

	BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
	OPEN FEMALE


	Burmese
	LILAC TORTIE
	OPEN FEMALE


	Sphynx
	CHAMPION FEMALE
	AGOUTI - BLACK TABBY
	OPEN FEMALE

	NON AGOUTI - BLACK
	OPEN MALE

	NON AGOUTI & WHITE 
	OPEN FEMALE


	Group 3 Neuters
	Bengal
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Burmese
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	BLUE
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Cornish Rex
	NON AGOUTI - BLUE SMOKE MINK
	NEUTER MALE CAT

	NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE
	SPEYED FEMALE CAT


	Devon Rex
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	NON AGOUTI - CREAM
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Lykoi
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Russian
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

	Sphynx
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	NON AGOUTI - WHITE
	NEUTER MALE CAT

	NON AGOUTI - BLUE
	SPEYED FEMALE CAT


	Tonkinese
	BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Group 3 Kittens
	Abyssinian
	TAWNY
	MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

	TAWNY
	MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Bengal
	BROWN SPOTTED TABBY
	FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

	BROWN SPOTTED TABBY
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	SEAL SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY
	FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

	SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
	MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
	MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS


	Bengal
	SEAL SILVER SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY
	FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS


	Burmese
	CREAM
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	LILAC TORTIE
	FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS


	Cornish Rex
	NON AGOUTI - BLACK
	MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE & WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS


	Devon Rex
	AGOUTI & WHITE - CREAM TABBY & WHITE
	MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE TABBY & WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS


	Devon Rex
	NON AGOUTI - CINNAMON POINT
	FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

	NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE TORTIE MINK & WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Sphynx
	NON AGOUTI - WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLUE & WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Group 4 Exhibits
	GROUP 4 ENTIRE
	GROUP 4 NEUTER

	Group 4 Entires
	British Shorthair
	BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
	BLUE
	OPEN FEMALE


	Cymric - Rumpy
	CHAMPION MALE

	Manx - Stumpy
	CHAMPION FEMALE

	Group 4 Neuters
	British Shorthair
	BLUE
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Cymric - Stumpy
	GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

	Scottish Fold
	SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

	Selkirk Rex Longhair
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
	NON AGOUTI - BLACK
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Selkirk Rex Shorthair
	GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	PREMIER NEUTER MALE
	NON AGOUTI - BLUE
	NEUTER MALE CAT


	Group 4 Kittens
	Cymric
	AGOUTI - BLUE CLASSIC TABBY  RUMPY RISER
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	AGOUTI - BLACK CLASSIC TABBY - STUMPY
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Selkirk Rex Shorthair
	NON AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

	NON AGOUTI - RED
	FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS


	Group 5 Exhibits
	Domestic
	DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT

	Domestic
	DOMESTIC SPEYED FEMALE CAT
	DOMESTIC MALE KITTEN
	DOMESTIC FEMALE KITTEN

	On Exhibition
	British Shorthair
	Selkirk Rex Longhair
	Domestic
	Ragdoll
	Group 6 Exhibits
	Companion
	COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT
	COMPANION SPEYED FEMALE CAT
	COMPANION MALE KITTEN

	Companion
	COMPANION FEMALE KITTEN

	Exhibitors
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Thank you to our sponsors
	Thank you to our sponsors


